
NHIAA Division II
Boys Alpine

State Meet Results

School GS SL Combined

Hanover 391 389 780

Kennett 361 355 716

Bow 352 360 712

Con Val 293 339 632

Souhegan 288 319 607

Hollis Brookline 316 283 599

Goffstown 303 293 596

Kingswood 284 302 586

Timberlane 291 266 557

Oyster River 261 217 478

Windham 310 152 462

Pembroke 179 122 301



Crotched Boys' HS States GS Tea
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      Crotched Boys' HS States GS  2-13-23                      
                     Partly cloudy, in the 30s

Class : M  Team : 'Hanover'                  Total Points : 391.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     30   Munson Ethan           ?     33.15      33.47       1:06.62   100.0   *
  3     52   Smith Owen             ?     33.51      33.80       1:07.31    98.0   *
  4     18   McGuire Andrew         ?     33.69      33.78       1:07.47    97.0   *
  5     41   Reiss Nick             ?     33.99      33.71       1:07.70    96.0   *
  6      6   Munson Gavin           ?     34.18      33.76       1:07.94        
 10     62   Goodney Adam           ?     35.18      35.43       1:10.61        

Class : M  Team : 'Kennett'                  Total Points : 361.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8     24   Nichipor Joey          ?     35.14      34.99       1:10.13    94.0   *
  9     47   Marcoux Bryce          ?     35.14      35.26       1:10.40    93.0   *
 15     58   Treshinsky Sam         ?     35.54      36.03       1:11.57    88.0   *
 17     66   Katz Jonah             ?     35.90      36.33       1:12.23    86.0   *
 18     36   Chesley Liam           ?     36.03      36.24       1:12.27        
 23     12   Viger Bridger          ?     38.06      36.45       1:14.51        

Class : M  Team : 'Bow'                      Total Points : 352.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      4   Wachsmuth Patrick      ?     33.41      33.67       1:07.08    99.0   *
 12     28   Lowne Seth             ?     35.68      35.01       1:10.69    91.0   *
 14     16   Atwell Collin          ?     35.73      35.64       1:11.37    89.0   *
 32     39   Barrieau Aaron         ?     39.21      39.50       1:18.71    73.0   *
 37     50   Aubrey Carter          ?     41.67      40.38       1:22.05        
 53     60   Leclair Braden         ?     44.52      44.16       1:28.68        

Class : M  Team : 'Hollis Brookline'         Total Points : 316.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 13      7   Bergeron Martin        ?     35.61      35.34       1:10.95    90.0   *
 22     19   Marshal Mason          ?     37.44      36.96       1:14.40    82.0   *
 31     42   Cahill Aidian          ?     39.00      39.17       1:18.17    74.0   *
 35     53   Surrett Harry          ?     41.01      40.86       1:21.87    70.0   *
 42     31   St. John Ben           ?     42.54      41.37       1:23.91        
 54     63   Babcock Jason          ?     44.33      44.42       1:28.75        
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Crotched Boys' HS States GS Tea

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      Crotched Boys' HS States GS  2-13-23                      

Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Team Points : 310.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  7     10   Weiss Will             ?     34.89      34.93       1:09.82    95.0
 25     34   Martin Aleks           ?     37.69      38.13       1:15.82    80.0
 26     22   Corbett Josh           ?     37.94      38.13       1:16.07    79.0
 56     56   Collins Patrick        ?     45.81      45.19       1:31.00    56.0

Class : M  Team : 'Goffstown'                Total Points : 303.0   Rank : 6 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11      8   Daniels Reid           ?     35.43      35.19       1:10.62    92.0   *
 33     20   Donovan Will           ?     39.66      40.83       1:20.49    72.0   *
 34     32   Sanders Tyler          ?     40.51      40.34       1:20.85    71.0   *
 38     43   Spofford Trevor        ?     40.91      41.53       1:22.44    68.0   *
 58     64   Landry Zach            ?     46.68      46.73       1:33.41        
 60     54   Sereno Owen            ?     48.37      46.77       1:35.14        

Class : M  Team : 'Conval'                   Total Points : 293.0   Rank : 7 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 19     14   Fraley Ben             ?     36.29      36.16       1:12.45    85.0   *
 30      1   Garret Rousseau        ?     41.44      36.56       1:18.00    75.0   *
 39     26   Rousseau Carter        ?     43.71      39.06       1:22.77    67.0   *
 40     49   Niemela Gavin          ?     41.60      41.99       1:23.59    66.0   *
 46     38   Alonso Jake            ?     43.11      42.43       1:25.54        

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 291.0   Rank : 8 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20      5   Moody Spencer          ?     36.74      36.57       1:13.31    84.0   *
 29     17   Errico Aiden           ?     39.24      38.54       1:17.78    76.0   *
 36     29   Ward Sean              ?     41.81      40.11       1:21.92    69.0   *
 45     40   Kerem Ty               ?     44.53      40.88       1:25.41    62.0   *
 55     61   Wills Ryan             ?     44.73      44.22       1:28.95        
        51   Fairhurst Robert       ?     46.17        DNF                      
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Crotched Boys' HS States GS Tea

                      Crotched Boys' HS States GS  2-13-23                      

Class : M  Team : 'Souhegan'                 Total Points : 288.0   Rank : 9 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 16     25   Kimball Reid           ?     36.23      35.82       1:12.05    87.0   *
 28     37   Upton Will             ?     38.88      38.54       1:17.42    77.0   *
 41     48   Mobley Cole            ?     41.43      42.28       1:23.71    65.0   *
 49     67   Pisinski Josh          ?     44.45      41.74       1:26.19    59.0   *
 52     59   Cloutier-Kennedy PJ    ?     41.51      47.12       1:28.63        
        13   Leary Darren           ?       DNF      36.22                      

Class : M  Team : 'Kingswood'                Total Points : 284.0   Rank : 10 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 21     44   Hunt Drew              ?     37.22      37.14       1:14.36    83.0   *
 24     21   Brown Liam             ?     37.23      37.76       1:14.99    81.0   *
 44     55   Bronson Thomas         ?     42.81      42.07       1:24.88    63.0   *
 51     33   Demain Nate            ?     43.23      43.94       1:27.17    57.0   *
 57     65   Kelly Owen             ?     46.61      46.78       1:33.39        
         9   Plachowicz Luke        ?     34.69        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Oyster River'             Total Points : 261.0   Rank : 11 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 27     35   Newick John            ?     37.58      38.62       1:16.20    78.0   *
 43     11   Larson Reed            ?     41.24      42.73       1:23.97    64.0   *
 47     46   Henderson Finn         ?     44.05      42.08       1:26.13    61.0   *
 50     57   Sullivan Luke          ?     42.82      43.53       1:26.35    58.0   *
 61     23   Bell Holden            ?     51.66      44.91       1:36.57        

Class : M  Team : 'Pembroke'                 Team Points : 179.0   Rank:  12 th 

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 48      2   Pope Colby             ?     43.31      42.85       1:26.16    60.0
 59     15   Hawkins Dylan          ?     47.37      46.92       1:34.29    55.0
 62     27   Nereson Samuel         ?     52.12      50.25       1:42.37    54.0
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      Crotched Boys' HS States SL  2-13-23                      
                     Mostly sunny, in the 30s

Class : M  Team : 'Hanover'                  Total Points : 389.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      4   Smith Owen             ?     35.34      35.17       1:10.51    99.0   *
  3     16   Reiss Nick             ?     35.67      35.08       1:10.75    98.0   *
  4     62   Munson Ethan           ?     35.21      37.58       1:12.79    97.0   *
  6     28   Goodney Adam           ?     38.77      39.15       1:17.92    95.0   *
 12     51   Forbush Charlie        ?     41.26      40.82       1:22.08        
        40   Munson Gavin           ?       DNF      52.17                      

Class : M  Team : 'Bow'                      Total Points : 360.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     10   Wachsmuth Patrick      ?     34.41      34.85       1:09.26   100.0   *
  7     34   Lowne Seth             ?     39.76      39.93       1:19.69    94.0   *
 14     22   Atwell Collin          ?     41.22      41.96       1:23.18    88.0   *
 24     56   Aubrey Carter          ?     45.79      43.88       1:29.67    78.0   *
 42     66   Leclair Braden         ?     56.81    1:01.61       1:58.42        
        45   Barrieau Aaron         ?     45.56        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Kennett'                  Total Points : 355.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8     27   Chesley Liam           ?     40.83      40.15       1:20.98    93.0   *
 13      3   Viger Bridger          ?     40.74      41.58       1:22.32    89.0   *
 15     15   Jonah Katz             ?     41.56      42.62       1:24.18    87.0   *
 16     39   Marcoux Bryce          ?     42.47      42.17       1:24.64    86.0   *
        50   Doucette Stash         ?     40.67        DSQ                      
        61   Vachon Nate            ?     50.77        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'Conval'                   Total Points : 339.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  5      5   Rousseau Garret        ?     38.83      38.79       1:17.62    96.0   *
 10     17   Fraley Ben             ?     40.22      41.00       1:21.22    91.0   *
 20     29   Rousseau Carter        ?     43.69      43.74       1:27.43    82.0   *
 32     41   Alonso Jake            ?     52.44      51.71       1:44.15    70.0   *
 34     52   Niemela Gavin          ?     53.86      54.02       1:47.88        

Class : M  Team : 'Souhegan'                 Total Points : 319.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
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Crotched Boys' HS States SL Tea

_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9      8   Kimball Reid           ?     40.13      40.95       1:21.08    92.0   *
 21     20   Leary Darren           ?     43.83      43.76       1:27.59    81.0   *
 22     32   Upton Will             ?     44.25      43.37       1:27.62    80.0   *
 37     54   Cloutier-Kennedy PJ    ?     54.46      57.26       1:51.72    66.0   *
 46     64   Pisinski Josh          ?   1:12.40      56.87       2:09.27        
        43   Mobley Cole            ?     50.98        DSQ                      

            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 2

Class : M  Team : 'Kingswood'                Total Points : 302.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 19     44   Hunt Drew              ?     42.40      44.90       1:27.30    83.0   *
 25     21   Brown Liam             ?     46.50      44.60       1:31.10    77.0   *
 29      9   Plachowicz Luke        ?     59.84      39.22       1:39.06    73.0   *
 33     55   Bronson Thomas         ?     53.06      52.32       1:45.38    69.0   *
 45     65   Kelly Owen             ?   1:03.21    1:02.42       2:05.63        
        33   Demain Nate            ?       DNF      58.75                      

Class : M  Team : 'Goffstown'                Total Points : 293.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11      6   Daniels Reid           ?     41.39      40.57       1:21.96    90.0   *
 27     18   Donovan Will           ?     48.50      48.52       1:37.02    75.0   *
 36     42   Spofford Trevor        ?     51.56      59.08       1:50.64    67.0   *
 43     53   Sereno Owen            ?     59.79      59.24       1:59.03    61.0   *
        30   Sanders Tyler          ?     47.36        DSQ                      
        63   Cillo Seth             ?   1:00.68        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Hollis Brookline'         Total Points : 283.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 17      1   Cahill Aidian          ?     42.44      43.12       1:25.56    85.0   *
 23     26   Bergeron Martin        ?     44.21      44.04       1:28.25    79.0   *
 44     49   Surrett Harry          ?     50.02    1:12.33       2:02.35    60.0   *
 47     60   Babcock Jason          ?   1:11.24    1:00.11       2:11.35    59.0   *
 50     38   St. John Ben           ?     52.06    1:27.44       2:19.50        
        14   Marshall Mason         ?       DNF        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 266.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 26     25   Moody Spencer          ?     47.53      45.76       1:33.29    76.0   *
 38     13   Errico Aiden           ?     45.04    1:06.96       1:52.00    65.0   *
 40     48   Kerem Ty               ?     55.69      57.49       1:53.18    63.0   *
 41     37   Ward Sean              ?     57.08      56.25       1:53.33    62.0   *
 48     67   Wills Connor           ?   1:10.04    1:02.92       2:12.96        
        59   Hadwen Boden           ?       DNF    1:09.03                      
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Class : M  Team : 'Oyster River'             Total Points : 217.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 28     46   Henderson Finn         ?     49.28      49.47       1:38.75    74.0   *
 30     11   Larson Reed            ?     48.68      50.64       1:39.32    72.0   *
 31     57   Sullivan Luke          ?     49.73      49.68       1:39.41    71.0   *
        23   Bell Holden            ?     53.38        DNF                         *
        35   Newick John            ?       DSQ      47.72                      

Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Total Points : 152.0   Rank : 11 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 18     24   Corbett Josh           ?     42.61      43.60       1:26.21    84.0
 35     36   Martin Aleks           ?     46.84    1:01.86       1:48.70    68.0
        58   Collins Patrick        ?     56.87        DNF                      
        12   Weiss Will             ?       DNF      38.38                      

Class : M  Team : 'Pembroke'                 Total Points : 122.0   Ranks : 12 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 39     19   Hawkins Dylan          ?     57.25      55.09       1:52.34    64.0
 49      7   Pope Colby             ?   1:19.30      54.18       2:13.48    58.0
        31   Nereson Samuel         ?       DNF    1:07.51                      
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Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com                   2/13/2023 2:38:05 PM
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com
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Giant Slalom

Bib First Last Run 1 Run 2 Combined
30 Munson Ethan 33.15 33.47 01:06.6
4 Wachsmuth Patrick 33.41 33.67 01:07.1

52 Smith Owen 33.51 33.8 01:07.3
18 McGuire Andrew 33.69 33.78 01:07.5
41 Reiss Nick 33.99 33.71 01:07.7
6 Munson Gavin 34.18 33.76 01:07.9

10 Weiss Will 34.89 34.93 01:09.8
24 Nichipor Joey 35.14 34.99 01:10.1
47 Marcoux Bryce 35.14 35.26 01:10.4
62 Goodney Adam 35.18 35.43 01:10.6
8 Daniels Reid 35.43 35.19 01:10.6

28 Lowne Seth 35.68 35.01 01:10.7
7 Bergeron Martin 35.61 35.34 01:11.0

16 Atwell Collin 35.73 35.64 01:11.4
58 Treshinsky Sam 35.54 36.03 01:11.6
25 Kimball Reid 36.23 35.82 01:12.1
66 Katz Jonah 35.9 36.33 01:12.2
36 Chesley Liam 36.03 36.24 01:12.3
14 Fraley Ben 36.29 36.16 01:12.5
5 Moody Spencer 36.74 36.57 01:13.3

19 Marshal Mason 37.44 36.96 01:14.0
44 Hunt Drew 37.22 37.14 01:14.4
12 Viger Bridger 38.06 36.45 01:14.5
21 Brown Liam 37.23 37.76 01:15.0
34 Martin Aleks 37.69 38.13 01:15.8
22 Corbett Josh 37.94 38.13 01:16.1
35 Newick John 37.58 38.62 01:16.2
37 Upton Will 38.88 38.54 01:17.4
17 Errico Aiden 39.24 38.54 01:17.8
1 Garret Rousseau 41.44 36.56 01:18.0

42 Cahill Aidian 39 39.17 01:18.2
39 Barrieau Aaron 39.21 39.5 01:18.7
20 Donovan Will 39.66 40.83 01:20.5
32 Sanders Tyler 40.51 40.34 01:20.9
53 Surrett Harry 41.01 40.86 01:21.9
29 Ward Sean 41.81 40.11 01:21.9
50 Aubrey Carter 41.67 40.38 01:22.0
43 Spofford Trevor 40.91 41.53 01:22.4
26 Rousseau Carter 43.71 39.06 01:22.8
49 Niemela Gavin 41.6 41.99 01:23.6
48 Mobley Cole 41.43 42.28 01:23.7
31 St. John 42.54 41.37 01:23.9
11 Larson Reed 41.24 42.73 01:24.0
55 Bronson Thomas 42.81 42.07 01:24.9
40 Kerem Ty 44.53 40.88 01:25.4
38 Alonso Jake 43.11 42.43 01:25.5



Giant Slalom

46 Henderson Finn 44.05 42.08 01:26.1
2 Pope Colby 43.31 42.85 01:26.2

67 Pisinski Josh 44.45 41.74 01:26.2
57 Sullivan Luke 42.82 43.53 01:26.3
33 Demain Nate 43.23 43.94 01:27.2
59 Cloutier-Kennedy PJ 41.51 47.12 01:28.6
60 Leclair Braden 44.52 44.16 01:28.7
63 Babcock Jason 44.33 44.42 01:28.8
61 Wills Ryan 44.73 44.22 01:29.0
56 Collins Patrick 45.81 45.19 01:31.0
65 Kelly Owen 46.61 46.78 01:33.4
64 Landry Zach 46.68 46.73 01:33.4
15 Hawkins Dylan 47.37 46.92 01:34.3
54 Sereno Owen 48.37 46.77 01:35.1
23 Bell Holden 51.66 44.91 01:36.6
27 Nereson Samuel 52.12 50.25 01:42.4
9 Plachowicz Luke 34.69 DNF

13 Leary Darren DNF 36.22
51 Fairhurst Robert 46.17 DNF



Slalom

Bib Last First Run 1 Run 2 Combined
10 Wachsmuth Patrick 34.41 34.85 01:09.3
4 Smith Owen 35.34 35.17 01:10.5

16 Reiss Nick 35.67 35.08 01:10.7
62 Munson Ethan 35.21 37.58 01:12.8
5 Rousseau Garret 38.83 38.79 01:17.6

28 Goodney Adam 38.77 39.15 01:17.9
34 Lowne Seth 39.76 39.93 01:19.7
27 Chesley Liam 40.83 40.15 01:21.0
8 Kimball Reid 40.13 40.95 01:21.1

17 Fraley Ben 40.22 41 01:21.2
6 Daniels Reid 41.39 40.57 01:22.0

51 Forbush Charlie 41.26 40.82 01:22.1
3 Viger Bridger 40.74 41.58 01:22.3

22 Atwell Collin 41.22 41.96 01:23.2
15 Jonah Katz 41.56 42.62 01:24.2
39 Marcoux Bryce 42.47 42.17 01:24.6
1 Cahill Aidian 42.44 43.12 01:25.6

24 Corbett Josh 42.61 43.6 01:26.2
44 Hunt Drew 42.4 44.9 01:27.3
29 Rousseau Carter 43.69 43.74 01:27.4
20 Leary Darren 43.83 43.76 01:27.6
32 Upton Will 44.25 43.37 01:27.6
26 Bergeron Martin 44.21 44.04 01:28.3
56 Aubrey Carter 45.79 43.88 01:29.7
21 Brown Liam 46.5 44.6 01:31.1
25 Moody Spencer 47.53 45.76 01:33.3
18 Donovan Will 48.5 48.52 01:37.0
46 Henderson Finn 49.28 49.47 01:38.8
9 Plachowicz Luke 59.84 39.22 01:39.1

11 Larson Reed 48.68 50.64 01:39.3
57 Sullivan Luke 49.73 49.68 01:39.4
41 Alonso Jake 52.44 51.71 01:44.2
55 Bronson Thomas 53.06 52.32 01:45.4
52 Niemela Gavin 53.86 54.02 01:47.9
36 Martin Aleks 46.84 01:01.9 01:48.7
42 Spofford Trevor 51.56 59.08 01:50.6
54 Cloutier-Kennedy PJ 54.46 57.26 01:51.7
13 Errico Aiden 45.04 01:07.0 01:52.0
19 Hawkins Dylan 57.25 55.09 01:52.3
48 Kerem Ty 55.69 57.49 01:53.2
37 Ward Sean 57.08 56.25 01:53.3
66 Leclair Braden 56.81 01:01.6 01:58.4
53 Sereno Owen 59.79 59.24 01:59.0
49 Surrett Harry 50.02 01:12.3 02:02.4
65 Kelly Owen 01:03.2 01:02.4 02:05.6
64 Pisinski Josh 01:12.4 56.87 02:09.3



Slalom

60 Babcock Jason 01:11.2 01:00.1 02:11.3
67 Wills Connor 01:10.0 01:02.9 02:13.0
7 Pope Colby 01:19.3 54.18 02:13.5

38 St. John Ben 52.06 01:27.4 02:19.5
40 Munson Gavin DNF 52.17
45 Barrieau Aaron 45.56 DNS
50 Doucette Stash 40.67 DSQ
61 Vachon Nate 50.77 DSQ
43 Mobley Cole 50.98 DSQ
33 Demain Nate DNF 58.75
30 Sanders Tyler 47.36 DSQ
63 Cillo Seth 01:00.7 DNF
14 Marshall Mason DNF DNF
59 Hadwen Boden DNF 01:09.0
23 Bell Holden 53.38 DNF
35 Newick John DSQ 47.72
31 Nereson Samuel DNF 01:07.5
58 Collins Patrick 56.87 DNF
12 Weiss Will DNF 38.38
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